Remittance Dates:

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b)(i) of the Servicing Agreement)

09/01/2025 - 09/30/2025

SWEPCO STORM RECOVERY FUNDING LLC

Southwestern Electric Power Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the Storm Recovery Property Servicing Agreement dated as of December 18, 2024 (the "Servicing Agreement") between

between Southwestern Electric Power Company, as Servicer, and SWEPCO Storm Recovery Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period:
Remittance Dates:

September - 2025
Sep-01-2025 to Sep-30-2025

a. Storm Recovery
Charges in Effect

Customer Class

Commercial/Small Industrial 6.5529%
Lighting 7.5469%
Municipal 8.7422%
Residential 8.2112%
Transmission 1.0707%
Total
Collection Period: September - 2025
Customer Class d. Estimated

SRC Collections
Received Total

Commercial/Small Industrial 1,555,798.64
Lighting 77,375.18
Municipal 54,887.07
Residential 3,068,772.82
Transmission 13,222.63

Total $4,770,056.34

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

b. Billed SRCs c. Estimated SRC Collections
Received
1,244,780.30 1,555,798.64
78,434.88 77,375.18
45,020.00 54,887.07
2,288,689.90 3,068,772.82
9,104.58 13,222.63

$3,666,029.66

e. Actual SRC
Collections
Received

1,278,755.74
23,177.23
41,974.74
2,345,431.16
6,964.54
$3,696,303.41

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Servicing Agreement.

$4,770,056.34

f. Remittance
Shortfall for

immediately Prior
Collection Period

g. Excess
Remittance for

immediately Prior
Collection Period

0.00 277,042.90
0.00 54,197.95
0.00 12,912.33
0.00 723,341.66
0.00 6,258.09
$0.00 $1,073,752.93

$4,770,056.34
$3,696,303.41

$0.00
$1,073,752.93

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the day of 25th October, 2025.

SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY, as Servicer

Signed by:
N brams messuer 10/20/2025 | 1:47 PM EDT
Name: Franz D. Messner
Title:

Assistant Treasurer
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