Remittance Dates: 09/01/2025 - 09/30/2025

## Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b)(i) of the Servicing Agreement)

## SWEPCO STORM RECOVERY FUNDING LLC

## Southwestern Electric Power Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the Storm Recovery Property Servicing Agreement dated as of December 18, 2024 (the "Servicing Agreement") between between Southwestern Electric Power Company, as Servicer, and SWEPCO Storm Recovery Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: September - 2025

Remittance Dates: Sep-01-2025 to Sep-30-2025

Customer Class	a. Storm Recovery Charges in Effect	b. Billed SRCs	c. Estimated SRC Collections Received	
Commercial/Small Industrial	6.5529%	1,244,780.30	1,555,798.64	
Lighting	7.5469%	78,434.88	77,375.18	
Municipal	8.7422%	45,020.00	54,887.07	
Residential	8.2112%	2,288,689.90	3,068,772.82	
Transmission	1.0707%	9,104.58	13,222.63	
Total		\$3,666,029.66	\$4,770,056.34	

Collection Period: September - 2025

Customer Class	d. Estimated SRC Collections Received Total	e. Actual SRC Collections Received	f. Remittance Shortfall for immediately Prior Collection Period	g. Excess Remittance for immediately Prior Collection Period
Commercial/Small Industrial	1,555,798.64	1,278,755.74	0.00	277,042.90
Lighting	77,375.18	23,177.23	0.00	54,197.95
Municipal	54,887.07	41,974.74	0.00	12,912.33
Residential	3,068,772.82	2,345,431.16	0.00	723,341.66
Transmission	13,222.63	6,964.54	0.00	6,258.09
To	stal \$4,770,056.34	\$3,696,303.41	\$0.00	\$1,073,752.93

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

\$3,696,303.41

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:

\$0.00

k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$1,073,752.93

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the day of 25th October, 2025.

SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY, as Servicer Signed by:

10/20/2025 | 1:47 PM EDT

Name: Franz D. Messner
Title:
Assistant Treasurer

rang messher